

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS  
2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM  
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C160)

BID SUMMARY  
DATE: MARCH 29,2018

	<b>BIDDER</b>	<b>BASE BID</b>	<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>	<b>ALTERNATE 2</b>	<b>ALTERNATE 3</b>
1	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,166,830.50	\$ 185,758.00	\$ 112,657.50	\$ 107,895.50
2	K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION	\$ 929,165.00	\$ 159,846.00	\$ 103,940.00	\$ 88,547.00
3	J.A. JOHNSON PAVING	\$ 961,692.70	\$ 152,772.05	\$ 84,946.65	\$ 80,982.55
4	R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.	\$ 1,057,114.65	\$ 161,142.25	\$ 90,550.00	\$ 83,555.50
5	A LAMP CONCRETE INC.	\$ 1,064,381.65	\$ 189,446.05	\$ 131,429.40	\$ 119,914.55

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS  
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C160)

BID TABULATION - BASE BID  
 DATE: MARCH 29, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	BASE BID									
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		JOHNSON PAVING		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		A LAMP CONCRETE INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) (NON-MFT)	UNIT	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) (NON-MFT)	UNIT	255	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,865.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,650.00
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
6	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	1570	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,950.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,400.00
8	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	1570	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 59,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 65,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,400.00
9	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	18	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00
10	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	7221	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,052.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 9,387.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,610.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,109.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 8,665.20
11	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	4045	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,135.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 27,384.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,225.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 59,866.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,090.00
12	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 132.06	\$ 3,301.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
13	INLET FILTERS	EACH	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135.45	\$ 1,625.40	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 10"	SY	6336	\$ 15.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 69,696.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 69,696.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 77,616.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 91,872.00
15	PREPARATION OF BASE	SY	4425	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,637.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,743.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,850.00
16	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	245	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,900.00
17	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2545	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,272.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,635.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.45	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,908.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.45
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2220	\$ 82.50	\$ 183,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 138,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 170,940.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	955	\$ 82.50	\$ 78,787.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 62,075.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 63,985.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,400.00
21	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	6691	\$ 18.00	\$ 120,438.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 120,438.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 100,365.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 100,365.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 93,674.00
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SY	5710	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,130.00
24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	475	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 6,531.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,750.00
25	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	885	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,867.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,540.00
26	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	6010	\$ 2.50	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,020.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,512.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,212.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SY	375	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SY	425	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,375.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SY	375	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SY	375	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00
32	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, (PVC) TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	73	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,205.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,475.00
33	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	73	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 146.00
35	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	28	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00
36	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	700	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00
38	CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
40	WATER VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
41	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
44	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SF	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 122.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
45	METAL POST - TYPE A	FOOT	14	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	392	\$ 2.50	\$ 980.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,176.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	177	\$ 5.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 973.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 973.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 973.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,770.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
50	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SF	270	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 256.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00
51	STREET SWEEPING	HOURL	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
52	SODDING	SY	2015	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,120.00
53	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	90	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
54	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
55	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SF	5995	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 26,977.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,970.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 31,473.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 35,970.00
56	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE FULL DEPTH	SY	4425	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,275.00
57	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
59	INLETS, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
60	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
61	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
62	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,250.90	\$ 20,250.90	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
63	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1590	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 46,110.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 42,135.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,650.00
64	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	925	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,125.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,750.00
65	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EACH	19	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
66	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
67	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SY	480	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00
68	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	325	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,625.00
69	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
70	SIDEWALK SPECIAL (ROOT PRESERVATION)	SF	1100	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,900.00
71	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
72	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.				

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS  
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C160)

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 1  
 DATE: MARCH 29, 2018

ALTERNATE 1 - AUBURN DRIVE/BLUE RIDGE DRIVE													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		JOHNSON PAVING		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		A LAMP CONCRETE INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
9	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
10	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	340	\$ 2.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 442.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 476.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00
12	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
13	INLET FILTERS	EACH	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
17	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2405	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,202.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.05	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,803.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.05
18	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	255	\$ 82.50	\$ 21,037.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 15,937.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,675.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	300	\$ 82.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
23	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SY	3390	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,170.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,560.00
24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	160	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00
26	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	1040	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,080.00
27	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SY	170	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00
28	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SY	170	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00
29	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SY	170	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00
30	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SY	170	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00
31	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, (RCP) TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15"	FOOT	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
35	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
41	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	96	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 528.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 528.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	26	\$ 8.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00
50	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	SODDING	SY	450	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00
53	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	30	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
55	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SF	1000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
58	INLETS, TYPE A, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
61	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
62	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
63	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
67	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SY	160	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00
70	SIDEWALK SPECIAL (ROOT PRESERVATION)	SF	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
71	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
72	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
<b>ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL =</b>				<b>\$ 185,758.00</b>		<b>\$ 159,846.00</b>		<b>\$ 152,772.05</b>		<b>\$ 161,142.25</b>		<b>\$ 189,446.05</b>	

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS  
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C160)

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 2  
 DATE: MARCH 29,2018

ALTERNATE 2 - LOMBARD COURT													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		JOHNSON PAVING		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		A LAMP CONCRETE INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	145	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00
8	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	145	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,510.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00
10	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	430	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 559.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 602.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00
12	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
13	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
15	PREPARATION OF BASE	SY	1425	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 14.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,493.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,275.00
16	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	340	\$ 0.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 255.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.40
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	295	\$ 82.50	\$ 24,337.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,175.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 18,437.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,550.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	130	\$ 82.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00
24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
26	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	990	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,980.00
35	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
36	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
41	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	54	\$ 5.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 297.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 297.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00
52	SODDING	SY	225	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,800.00
53	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00
54	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
55	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SF	955	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,297.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,013.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00
56	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE FULL DEPTH	SY	1425	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,975.00
58	INLETS, TYPE A, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
62	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
63	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	215	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,235.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,697.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00
65	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
66	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
67	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SY	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00
68	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	75	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
70	SIDEWALK SPECIAL (ROOT PRESERVATION)	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
<b>ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL =</b>				<b>\$ 112,657.50</b>			<b>\$ 103,940.00</b>		<b>\$ 84,946.65</b>		<b>\$ 90,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 131,429.40</b>

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.  
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600  
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS  
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM  
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 04-51C160)

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 3  
 DATE: MARCH 29, 2018

ALTERNATE 3 - ALMOND LANE													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		K-FIVE CONSTRUCTION		JOHNSON PAVING		R.W. DUNTEMAN CO.		A LAMP CONCRETE INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
4	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	300	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
12	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
13	INLET FILTERS	EACH	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
15	PREPARATION OF BASE	SY	1500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
16	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	85	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00
17	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	355	\$ 0.50	\$ 177.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 763.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.55	\$ 0.75	\$ 266.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.55
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	310	\$ 82.50	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,800.00
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	135	\$ 82.50	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 9,045.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00
24	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
26	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	120	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00
37	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
43	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	90	\$ 1.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 171.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 171.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	55	\$ 2.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 151.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 151.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	11	\$ 8.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
52	SODDING	SY	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
53	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
54	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
55	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCH	SF	120	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 630.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,080.00
56	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE FULL DEPTH	SY	1500	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
62	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,625.50	\$ 2,625.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
63	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	620	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,980.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,600.00
65	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00
67	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	SY	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
71	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
<b>ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL =</b>				<b>\$ 107,895.50</b>		<b>\$ 88,547.00</b>		<b>\$ 80,982.55</b>		<b>\$ 83,555.50</b>		<b>\$ 119,914.55</b>	